L-5
Clerk Typist

L7
Clerk |

L-9
Clerk i

L-10
Laborer

L-1A
Clerk IH

L-11
Park Attendant

L-12
Municipal Janitor

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
(Schedule R}

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING ENDING

Hourly $11.35 $16.62

Bi-Weekly $908.00 $1,329.60
Annual $23,608.00 $34,569.60

Hourly $15.09 $17.87

Bi-Weekly $1,207.20 $1,428.60
Annual $31,387.20 $37,169.60

Hourly $17.62 $20.05

Bi-Weekly $1,409.60 $1,604.00
Annual $36,649.60 $41,704.00

Hourly $15.90 $21.29

Bi-Weekly $1,272.00 $1,703.20
Annual $33,072.00 $44,283.20

Hourly $18.81 $21.34

Bi-Weekly $1,504.80 $1,707.20
Annual $39,124.80 $44,387.20

Hourly $20.01 $21.29

Bi-Weekly $1,600.80 $1,703.20
Annual $41,620.80 $44,283.20

Hourly $20.01 $21.86

Bi-Weekly $1,600.80 $1,748.80
Annual $41,620.80 $45,468.80

ATTACHMENT 1



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

L-13
Custodian |
Meter Reader

L-14
Account Clerk |

Administrative Support Clerk
Yard Attendant

L-15
Custodian i

N
-
o

L-17

Arborist

Truck Driver

Maintenance Repairer
Water Meter Technician
inventory Services Specialist

L-18
Equipment Operator |
Record Clerk |

L-19
Custodian Il

(Schedule R)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2013
BEGINNING ENDING

$20.49
$1,639.20
$42,619.20

$21.04
$1,683.20
$43,763.20

$21.46
$1,716.80
$44,636.80

$21.56
$1,724.80
$44,844.80

$21.69
$1,735.20
$45,115.20

$22.02
$1,761.60
$45,801.60

$22.46
$1,796.80
$46,716.80

$22.34
$1,787.20
$46,467.20

$22.78
$1,822.40
$47,382.40

$23.26
$1,860.80
$48,380.80

$23.41
$1,872.80
$48,692.80

$23.41
$1,872.80
$48,692.80

$23.84
$1,907.20
$49,587.20

$24.33
$1,946.40
$50,606.40




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule R)

L-20
Asst. Pumping Station Oper.
Senior Water Meter Tech.

L-21

Equipment Operator lI
Street Maintainer
Water Maintainer
Sewer Maintainer
Painter |

L-22
Equipment Mechanic |
Pumping Station Operator

L-23
Automotive Mech/Tech (Police)
Police Facility Lead Custodian

L-24
Equipment Mechanic | (Welding)

n
P
3

|

L-26
Cert. Equip. Mech | (Equip Repai

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekiy
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013
BEGINNING ENDING

$22.93
$1,834.40
$47,694.40

$23.73
$1,898.40
$49,358.40

$24.14
$1,931.20
$50,211.20

$24.91
$1,902.80
$51,812.80

$25.64
$2,051.20
$53,331.20

$26.06
$2,084.80
$54,204.80

$25.24
$2,019.20
$52,499.20

$24.78
$1,982.40
$51,542.40

$25.60
$2,048.00
$53,248.00

$26.04
$2,083.20
$54,163.20

$26.84
$2,147.20
$55,827.20

$27.61
$2,208.80
$57,428.80

$28.06
$2,244.80
$58,364.80

$27.18
$2,174.40
$56,534.40




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

{Schedule R)

L-27

Painter !l Hourly

Electrical Mechanic | Bi-Weekly

Sign Painter Annual

L-28

Carpenter Hourly

Senior Painter Bi-Weekly
Annual

L-28.1 (28-L)

Lead Equip. Mechanic Hourly

Lead Elec. Mechanic Bi-Weekly

Bldg. & Sign Lead Person Annual

Lead Arborist

Lead Inventory Services Specialist

Water Division Lead Person

L-29

Electrical Mechanic Il Hourly

Bi-Weekly

Annuai

L-30

Piumber ‘ Hourly

HVAC Mechanic Bi-Weekly

Electrical Mechanic 1l (Cert) Annual

Senior Carpenter

L-31

Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert) Hourly

Bi-Weekly

Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013
BEGINNING ENDING

$25.67
$2,053.60
$53,393.60

$26.54
$2,123.20
$55,203.20

$27.06
$2,164.80
$56,284.80

$27.66
$2,212.80
$57,532.80

$28.62
$2,289.60
$69,529.60

$30.16
$2,412.80
$62,732.80

$27.61
$2,208.80
$57,428.80

$28.62
$2,289.60
$59,529.60

$29.14
$2,331.20
$60,611.20

$29.652
$2,361.60
$61,401.60

$30.58
$2,446.40
$63,606.40

$32.18
$2,674.40
$66,934.40




Clerk Typist

L-7
Clerk |

L-9
Clerk I

L-10
Laborer

L-1A
Clerk HI

L-11
Park Attendant

L-12
Municipal Janitor

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annuai

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES
{Schedule P)

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING ENDING
$11.11 $16.32
$888.80 $1,305.60
$23,108.80 $33,945.60
$14.79 $17.53
$1,183.20 $1,402.40
$30,763.20 $36,462.40
$17.25 $19.64
$1,380.00 $1,571.20
$35,880.00 $40,851.20
$15.57 $20.87
$1,245.60 $1,669.60
$32,385.60 $43,409.60
$18.47 $20.92
$1,477.60 $1,673.60
$38,417.60 $43,513.60
$19.59 $20.87
$1,667.20 $1,669.60
$40,747.20 $43,409.60
$19.59 $21.44
$1,567.20 $1,715.20
$40,747.20 $44,595.20




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

L-13
Custodian |
Meter Reader

L-14
Account Clerk |

Administrative Support Clerk
Yard Attendant

L-15
Custodian 1l

N
N
(e)]

|

L-17

Arborist

Truck Driver

Maintenance Repairer
Water Meter Technician
Inventory Services Specialist

L-18

Equipment Operator |
Record Clerk |

L-19
Custodian I

(Schedule P)

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING ENDING

$20.10 $21.87
$1,608.00 $1,749.60
$41,808.00 $45,489.60
$20.62 $22.33
$1,649.60 $1,786.40
$42,889.60 $46,446.40
$21.04 $22.83
$1,683.20 $1,826.40
$43,763.20 $47,486.40
$21.11 $22.95
$1,688.80 $1,836.00
$43,908.80 $47,736.00
$21.27 $22.95
$1,701.60 $1,836.00
$44,241.60 $47,736.00
$21.59 $23.38
$1,727.20 $1,870.40
$44,907.20 $48,630.40
$22.04 $23.84
$1,763.20 $1,807.20
$45,843.20 $49,587.20




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule P)

L-20

Asst. Pumping Station Oper.
Senior Water Meter Tech.

L-21

Equipment Operator |
Street Maintainer
Water Maintainer
Sewer Maintainer
Painter |

L-22

Equipment Mechanic |
Pumping Station Operator

L-23

Automotive Mech/Tech (Police)
Police Facility Lead Custodian

L-24
Equipment Mechanic | {(Welding)

I
N
[}

L-26
Cert. Equip. Mech | (Equip Repai

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Hourly
Bi-Weekly
Annual

Jan 1 -Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING ENDING

$22.46 $24.34
$1,796.80 $1,947.20
$46,716.80 $50,627.20
$23.26 $25.07
$1,860.80 $2,005.60
$48,380.80 $52,145.60
$23.65 $25.54
$1,892.00 $2,043.20
$49,192.00 $53,123.20
$24.40 $26.31
$1,952.00 $2,104.80
$60,752.00 $54,724.80
$25.11 $27.07
$2,008.80 $2,165.60
$52,228.80 $56,305.60
$25.58 $27.52
$2,046.40 $2,201.60
$53,206.40 $57,241.60
$24.74 $26.63
$1,979.20 $2,130.40
$51,459.20 $55,390.40




PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT EMPLOYEES

(Schedule P)

L-27

Painter l Hourly

Electrical Mechanic | Bi-Weekly

Sign Painter Annual

L-28

Carpenter Hourly

Senior Painter Bi-Weekly
Annual

L-28.1 _(28-L)

Lead Equip. Mechanic Hourly

Lead Elec. Mechanic Bi-Weekly

Bldg. & Sign Lead Person Annual

Lead Arborist

Lead Inventory Services Specialist

Water Division Lead Person

L-29

Electrical Mechanic I Hourly

Bi-Weekly

Annual

L-30

Plumber Hourly

HVAC Mechanic Bi-Weekly

Electrical Mechanic [i (Cert) Annual

Senior Carpenter

L-31

Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert) Hourly

Bi-Weekly

Annual

Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013

BEGINNING ENDING

$25.15 $27.07
$2,012.00 $2,165.60
$52,312.00 $56,305.60
$26.04 $28.08
$2,083.20 $2,246.40
$54,163.20 $58,406.40
$26.56 $28.60
$2,124.80 $2,288.00
$55,244.80 $69,488.00
$27.15 $28.94
$2,172.00 $2,315.20
$56,472.00 $60,195.20
$28.08 $29.98
$2,246.40 $2,398.40
$58,406.40 $62,358.40
$29.58 $31.55
$2,366.40 $2,524.00
$61,526.40 $65,624.00




