		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013 BEGINNING ENDING
<u>L-5</u> Clerk Typist	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$11.35 \$16.62 \$908.00 \$1,329.60 \$23,608.00 \$34,569.60
L-7 Clerk I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.09 \$17.87 \$1,207.20 \$1,429.60 \$31,387.20 \$37,169.60
<u>L-9</u> Clerk II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$17.62 \$20.05 \$1,409.60 \$1,604.00 \$36,649.60 \$41,704.00
<u>L-10</u> Laborer	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$15.90 \$21.29 \$1,272.00 \$1,703.20 \$33,072.00 \$44,283.20
<u>L-1A</u> Clerk III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$18.81 \$21.34 \$1,504.80 \$1,707.20 \$39,124.80 \$44,387.20
<u>L-11</u> Park Attendant	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.01 \$21.29 \$1,600.80 \$1,703.20 \$41,620.80 \$44,283.20
<u>L-12</u> Municipal Janitor	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$20.01 \$21.86 \$1,600.80 \$1,748.80 \$41,620.80 \$45,468.80

		Jan 1 - Dec BEGINNING	31, 2013 <u>ENDING</u>
<u>L-13</u>	Hourly	\$20.49	\$22.34
Custodian I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,639.20	\$1,787.20
Meter Reader	Annual	\$42,619.20	\$46,467.20
L-14 Account Clerk I Administrative Support Clerk Yard Attendant	Hourly	\$21.04	\$22.78
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,683.20	\$1,822.40
	Annual	\$43,763.20	\$47,382.40
<u>L-15</u> Custodian II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$21.46 \$1,716.80 \$44,636.80	\$23.26 \$1,860.80 \$48,380.80
<u>L-16</u>	Hourly	\$21.56	\$23.41
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,724.80	\$1,872.80
	Annual	\$44,844.80	\$48,692.80
L-17 Arborist Truck Driver Maintenance Repairer Water Meter Technician Inventory Services Specialist	Hourly	\$21.69	\$23.41
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,735.20	\$1,872.80
	Annual	\$45,115.20	\$48,692.80
<u>L-18</u>	Hourly	\$22.02	\$1,907.20
Equipment Operator I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,761.60	
Record Clerk I	Annual	\$45,801.60	
<u>L-19</u> Custodian III	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.46 \$1,796.80 \$46,716.80	\$1,946.40

	!	Jan 1 - Dec BEGINNING	31, 2013 <u>ENDING</u>
<u>L-20</u> Asst. Pumping Station Oper. Senior Water Meter Tech.	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$22.93 \$1,834.40 \$47,694.40	\$24.78 \$1,982.40 \$51,542.40
L-21 Equipment Operator II Street Maintainer Water Maintainer Sewer Maintainer Painter I	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$23.73 \$1,898.40 \$49,358.40	\$25.60 \$2,048.00 \$53,248.00
L-22 Equipment Mechanic I Pumping Station Operator	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.14 \$1,931.20 \$50,211.20	\$26.04 \$2,083.20 \$54,163.20
L-23 Automotive Mech/Tech (Police) Police Facility Lead Custodian	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$24.91 \$1,992.80 \$51,812.80	\$26.84 \$2,147.20 \$55,827.20
<u>L-24</u> Equipment Mechanic I (Welding)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$25.64 \$2,051.20 \$53,331.20	\$27.61 \$2,208.80 \$57,428.80
<u>L-25</u>	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.06 \$2,084.80 \$54,204.80	\$2,244.80
<u>L-26</u> Cert. Equip. Mech I (Equip Repa	i Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$25.24 \$2,019.20 \$52,499.20	\$2,174.40

		Jan 1 - Dec BEGINNING	31, 2013 ENDING
L-27 Painter II Electrical Mechanic I Sign Painter	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$25.67 \$2,053.60 \$53,393.60	\$27.61 \$2,208.80 \$57,428.80
<u>L-28</u> Carpenter Senior Painter	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$26.54 \$2,123.20 \$55,203.20	\$28.62 \$2,289.60 \$59,529.60
L-28.1 (28-L) Lead Equip. Mechanic Lead Elec. Mechanic Bldg. & Sign Lead Person Lead Arborist Lead Inventory Services Specialis Water Division Lead Person	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$27.06 \$2,164.80 \$56,284.80	\$29.14 \$2,331.20 \$60,611.20
<u>L-29</u> Electrical Mechanic II	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$27.66 \$2,212.80 \$57,532.80	\$29.52 \$2,361.60 \$61,401.60
L-30 Plumber HVAC Mechanic Electrical Mechanic II (Cert) Senior Carpenter	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$28.62 \$2,289.60 \$59,529.60	
<u>L-31</u> Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert)	Hourly Bi-Weekly Annual	\$30.16 \$2,412.80 \$62,732.80	\$2,574.40

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
Clerk Typist	Hourly	\$11.11	\$16.32
	Bi-Weekly	\$888.80	\$1,305.60
	Annual	\$23,108.80	\$33,945.60
<u>L-7</u>			Ì
Clerk I	Hourly	\$14.79	\$17.53
O.O.N. Y	Bi-Weekly	\$1,183.20	\$1,402.40
	Annual	\$30,763.20	\$36,462.40
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	' '	. ,
<u>L-9</u>			
Clerk II	Hourly	\$17.25	\$19.64
CIGIR II	Bi-Weekly	\$1,380.00	\$1,571.20
	Annual	\$35,880.00	\$40,851.20
	7 ii ii iddi	ψου,σσσ.σσ	V 10,00 1.20
<u>L-10</u>			
<del></del>	Hourly	\$15.57	\$20.87
Laborer	Bi-Weekly	\$1,245.60	\$1,669.60
	Annual	\$32,385.60	\$43,409.60
	Annuai	\$52,565.00	ψ45,469.00
1.44			
<u>L-1A</u>		Φ40.4 <del>7</del>	<b>#00.00</b>
Clerk III	Hourly	\$18.47	\$20.92
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,477.60	\$1,673.60
	Annual	\$38,417.60	\$43,513.60
<u>L-11</u>			400.07
Park Attendant	Hourly	\$19.59	\$20.87
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,567.20	\$1,669.60
	Annual	\$40,747.20	\$43,409.60
<u>L-12</u>			
Municipal Janitor	Hourly	\$19.59	\$21.44
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,567.20	\$1,715.20
	Annual	\$40,747.20	\$44,595.20

	[	Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>L-13</u>			
Custodian I	Hourly	\$20.10	\$21.87
Meter Reader	Bi-Weekly	\$1,608.00	\$1,749.60
	Annual	\$41,808.00	\$45,489.60
<u>L-14</u>			
Account Clerk I	Hourly	\$20.62	\$22.33
Administrative Support Clerk	Bi-Weekly	\$1,649.60	\$1,786.40
Yard Attendant	Annual	\$42,889.60	\$46,446.40
L-15			
Custodian II	Hourly	\$21.04	\$22.83
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,683.20	\$1,826.40
	Annual	\$43,763.20	\$47,486.40
<u>L-16</u>			
	Hourly	\$21.11	\$22.95
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,688.80	\$1,836.00
	Annual	\$43,908.80	\$47,736.00
L-17			
Arborist	Hourly	\$21.27	\$22.95
Truck Driver	Bi-Weekly	\$1,701.60	\$1,836.00
Maintenance Repairer	Annual	\$44,241.60	\$47,736.00
Water Meter Technician			1
Inventory Services Specialist			
<u>L-18</u>			:
Equipment Operator I	Hourly	\$21.59	\$23.38
Record Clerk I	Bi-Weekly	\$1,727.20	\$1,870.40
	Annual	\$44,907.20	\$48,630.40
<u>L-19</u>			
Custodian III	Hourly	\$22.04	\$23.84
	Bi-Weekly	\$1,763.20	\$1,907.20
	Annual	\$45,843.20	\$49,587.20
		1	

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013	
		<u>BEGINNING</u>	<u>ENDING</u>
<u>L-20</u>			
Asst. Pumping Station Oper.	Hourly	\$22.46	\$24.34
Senior Water Meter Tech.	Bi-Weekly	\$1,796.80	\$1,947.20 \$50,627.20
	Annual	\$46,716.80	φ50,627.20
<u>L-21</u>			
Equipment Operator II	Hourly	\$23.26	\$25.07
Street Maintainer Water Maintainer	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,860.80 \$48,380.80	\$2,005.60 \$52,145.60
Sewer Maintainer	Allitual	ψ+0,000.00	ψ02,140.00
Painter I			
<u>L-22</u>			
Equipment Mechanic I	Hourly	\$23.65	\$25.54
Pumping Station Operator	Bi-Weekly	\$1,892.00	\$2,043.20
	Annual	\$49,192.00	\$53,123.20
<u>L-23</u>			
Automotive Mech/Tech (Police)	Hourly	\$24.40	\$26.31
Police Facility Lead Custodian	Bi-Weekly	\$1,952.00	\$2,104.80
	Annual	\$50,752.00	\$54,724.80
<u>L-24</u>			
Equipment Mechanic I (Welding)	Hourly	\$25.11	\$27.07
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,008.80	\$2,165.60
	Annual	\$52,228.80	\$56,305.60
<u>L-25</u>			
	Hourly	\$25.58	\$27.52
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$2,046.40 \$53,206.40	\$2,201.60
	Alliluai	φ55,206.40	\$57,241.60
<u>L-26</u>			
Cert. Equip. Mech I (Equip Repai	Hourly	\$24.74	\$26.63
	Bi-Weekly Annual	\$1,979.20 \$51,459.20	\$2,130.40 \$55,390.40
	/ IIII wai	ΨΟ 1, ΤΟΟ. ΣΟ	ψου,οουτο

		Jan 1 - Dec 31, 2013	
		BEGINNING ENDING	
<u>L-27</u>		1900	
Painter II	Hourly	\$25.15	\$27.07
Electrical Mechanic I	Bi-Weekly	\$2,012.00	\$2,165.60
Sign Painter	Annual	\$52,312.00	\$56,305.60
<u>L-28</u>			
Carpenter	Hourly	\$26.04	\$28.08
Senior Painter	Bi-Weekly	\$2,083.20	\$2,246.40
	Annual	\$54,163.20	\$58,406.40
L-28.1 (28-L)			
Lead Equip. Mechanic	Hourly	\$26.56	\$28.60
Lead Elec. Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,124.80	\$2,288.00
Bldg. & Sign Lead Person	Annual	\$55,244.80	\$59,488.00
Lead Arborist			·
Lead Inventory Services Speciali	st		
Water Division Lead Person			ĺ
<u>L-29</u>			
Electrical Mechanic II	Hourly	\$27.15	\$28.94
	Bi-Weekly	\$2,172.00	\$2,315.20
	Annual	\$56,472.00	\$60,195.20
<u>L-30</u>			1111
Plumber	Hourly	\$28.08	\$29.98
HVAC Mechanic	Bi-Weekly	\$2,246.40	\$2,398.40
Electrical Mechanic II (Cert)	Annual	\$58,406.40	\$62,358.40
Senior Carpenter		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
<u>L-31</u>			
Lead Electrical Mechanic (Cert)	Hourly	\$29.58	\$31.55
,	Bi-Weekly	\$2,366.40	\$2,524.00
	Annual	\$61,526.40	\$65,624.00